UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 0911334094 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 04/23/2009 03:22 PM Pg: 1 of 3

Box for Recorder's Use Only

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY COUNTY DEPARTMENT, CHANCERY DIVISION

MARQUETTE BANK	
Plaintiff,) WOCH16128
vs.	
A.E.C. ENTERPRISES, INC.,) 4
MICHELLE J. CAIRO,) //,
JOSE S. ALBARRAN-SALINAS,	
STATE OF ILLINOIS, CITY OF CHICAGO,	
JAMES D. MURPHY, P.C.,	
NON-RECORD CLAIMANTS AND)
UNKNOWN OWNERS,	
	0.
Defendants.	$O_{\mathcal{S}_{\mathcal{C}}}$
NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE - (LIS PENDENS)	

I, Paul J. Richter, of the Firm of Kelly, Olson, Michod, DeHaan & Richter, L.L.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff, do hereby certify that the above entitled cause was filed on the 23rd day of April, 2009, in the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois, County Department-Chancery Division and is now pending in said Court.

0911334094 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COP

- The names of all Plaintiffs and the case number are identified above. The address (i) of the Plaintiff is 10000 West 151St Street, Orland Park, IL 60462.
 - The Court in which this action was brought is identified above. (ii)
 - The name of the title holder of record is: (iii)

A.E.C. Enterprises, Inc., an Illinois corporation

The real estate affected by this cause is legally described as follows:

Lots 19 and 20 in Block 2 in Rathbone and Chipman's Subdivision of that part of the North ½ of Block 9 lying South of the North 312 feet thereof in Caral Trustee's Subdivision of Section 33, Township 39 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook county, Illinois.

Permanent Index Number:

17-33-116-006-0000

17-33-116-007-0000

The common address or description of the location of the real estate affected by (v) this cause is as follows:

follows:

3315-3317 S. Halsted
Chicago, Illinois 60608

The Mortgage which Plaintiff seeks to foreclose in this cause is identified as (vi) follows:

Name of Mortgagor: A.E.C. Enterprises, Inc.

Name of Mortgagee: Marquette Bank

Date of Mortgage: November 18, 2005

Date of Recording: December 28, 2005

Place of Recording: Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Identification or recording number: 0536233057

0911334094 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

MARQUETTE BANK

One of Its Attorneys

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:

RETURN TO:
Paul J. Rich'
lly, Ols Kelly, Olson, Michod, DeHaan & Richter, Paul J. Richter

L.L.C.

Paul J. Richter Attorneys for Plaintiff 30 South Wacker Dr., Ste. 2300 Chicago, IL. 60606

312-236-6700 Firm I.D. 37474

Kelly, Olson, Michod, DeHaan & Richter,

L.L.C.

30 South Wacker Dr., Ste. 2200

Chicago, IL. 60606